
 

Shenzhen University 2023 Summer Camp  

 

Shenzhen University, Established in 1983, is based in Shenzhen, China’s 

first Special Economic Zone and a key city in the Guangdong-Hong 

Kong-Macau Greater Bay Area, In the 2022-2023 U.S News Best Global 

Universities Rankings, Shenzhen University ranked 271st globally and 26th 

within China. 

 

Chinese language courses range from beginner to intermediate levels, and 

can effectively link up with regular Chinese language program courses. 

 

A wide variety of cultural activities are scheduled each week, including 

afternoon visits and excursions. 

 

* Upon completion, participants will receive a certificate of course study. 

 

 

 

Program Duration 

Session 1: July 8, 2023 - July 22, 2023 

Session 2: July 22, 2023 - August 5, 2023 

 

 

 



Summer Camp Schedule  

 
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri 

Lesson 

1-2 

8:30-9:55 

Comprehensive Comprehensive Comprehensive Comprehensive 

Culture 

Salon Lesson 

3-4 

10:15-11:40 

Speaking Speaking Speaking Speaking 

Lesson 

5-6 

13:00-14:30 

Free time 

One to one 

Speaking 

(by appointment) 

Cultural Tour 

One to one 

Speaking  

 (by appointment) 

Free 

time 

* 1 lesson = 40 minutes 

* Cultural salon: traditional cultural learning, city exploration, and other salon 

activities. 

* Salon themes: Tea culture，Chinese calligraphy, Chinese painting, museum visits, 

park photography, etc. 

* Salon location: Art galleries, tea houses, parks, museums, and other local 

attractions. 

 

 

 

Cultural Tour 

1.Chinese Folk Culture Village(锦绣中华) Half-Day Tour  

2. Nantou Ancient Town(南头古城) Half-Day Tour 

3.Honghu Park（洪湖公园）Half-Day Tour 

 

 

 



Arrangements  

Session 1： 

Week 1: 

July 8 (Saturday): Arrival & Accommodation registration 

July 9(Sunday):Welcome ceremony & Campus visit 

July 10(Monday)- July 13 (Thursday):Chinese language learning 

Afternoon of July 12(Wednesday):Cultural tour 1 

Morning on July 14 (Friday):Cultural salon  

Week 2: 

July 17(Monday)- July 20 (Thursday):Chinese language learning 

Afternoon of July 19(Wednesday):Cultural tour(2 or 3) 

Morning on July 21(Friday):Graduation ceremony 

Morning on July 22 (Saturday):Leave Shenzhen 

Session 2： 

Week 1: 

July 22 (Saturday):Arrival & Accommodation registration 

July 23 (Sunday):Welcome ceremony & Campus visit 

July 24 (Monday)- July 27 (Thursday):Chinese language learning 

Afternoon of July 26 (Wednesday):Cultural tour 1 

Morning on July 28 (Friday):Cultural salon  

Week 2: 

July 31 (Monday)-August 3(Thursday):Chinese language learning 

Afternoon of August 2 (Wednesday):Cultural tour(2 or 3) 

Morning on August 4 (Friday):Graduation ceremony 

Morning on August 5 (Saturday):Leave Shenzhen 



Opening Levels  

Elementary class / Intermediate class 

*Minimum required number of each level: 15 students 

(The class will not be opened if applicants do not reach the minimum number 
Elementary: Suitable for learners who have completed 300 hours (about one semester) of 

Chinese language training.  

Intermediate: Suitable for learners who have completed 900 hours (about three semesters) 

of Chinese language training.  

 

Tuition 

RMB 8500 (Off-campus dormitory) / RMB 9600 (hotel) 

RMB 0 (Includes fees for courses, in-campus accommodation, culture tour, culture salon) 

* The maximum number we could accept for free is 30 students. We will finalize the 

name list on a first-come, first-served basis. We will not accept nominations once the 

number of applicants reaches 30. 

 

Application: 

1. Nomination by university (fill in the name list) + 2. Online application 

https://status.szu.edu.cn/szulxs/html/vue/stuBm.html?fxq=2023-07&lxslbm=27 

 

Deadline:  

Nomination: June 15, 2023 

Online Application: June 20, 2023 
 

Visa  

For visa applying, we may provide the 【Invitation Letter】 

https://status.szu.edu.cn/szulxs/html/vue/stuBm.html?fxq=2023-07&lxslbm=27

